Old New Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
ADMN137 BBUS1371 Management Information Systems 1
ADMN192 ACCT1921 Accounting Systems
ADMN211 BBUS2111 Strategic Information Technology
ADMN212 BBUS2121 Introduction to Law For Public Sector Managers
ADMN222 BBUS3811 Introduction to Human Resources Management
ADMN231 BBUS2211 Introduction to Financial Accounting
ADMN233 BBUS2541 Management Accounting
ADMN250 BBUS3431 Introduction to Marketing
ADMN310 BBUS3109 Public Sector Economics UVIC ADMN310 BBUS 310
ADMN311 BBUS3119 Introduction to Public Administration UVIC 311 / POLI350 BBUS 311
ADMN312 BBUS3129 Public and Non-Profit Sector Management UVIC ADMN312 BBUS 312
ADMN314 BBUS3149 Public Sector Research and Analysis UVIC ADMN314 BBUS 314
ADMN315 BBUS3331 Production and Operations Management
ADMN317 BBUS3169 Written Communication in Public and Non-Profit Sectors UVIC ADMN316 BBUS 316
ADMN318 BBUS3151 Investments I
ADMN319 BBUS3191 E-Commerce Technology Management
ADMN320 BBUS2721 Organizational Behaviour I: The Individual and Work Groups
ADMN321 BBUS3215 Business Process Re-Engineering
ADMN325 BBUS3841 Labour Relations
ADMN331 BBUS3201 Intermediate Financial Accounting I
ADMN333 BBUS3251 Intermediate Management Accounting
ADMN336 BBUS3121 Financial Management
ADMN341 BBUS3211 Intermediate Financial Accounting II
ADMN344 BBUS4451 E-Commerce
ADMN345 BBUS3451 Professional Selling
ADMN347 BBUS3471 Consumer Behaviour
ADMN348 BBUS3481 Marketing Research
ADMN351 BBUS3221 Taxation
ADMN352 BBUS3231 Income Taxation 2
ADMN361 BBUS3611 Open Thinking
ADMN362 BBUS3621 Analytical Decision Making
Course Title
February 2011
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
ADMN363 BBUS3631 Open Communicatioin
ADMN364 BBUS3641 Leadership Fundamentals
ADMN365 BBUS3651 Marketing for Managers
ADMN366 BBUS3661 Strategic Human Resource Management
ADMN367 BBUS3671 Contemporary Leadership
ADMN369 BBUS3693 Transition and New Beginnings
ADMN375 BBUS4751 New Venture Creation
ADMN380 BBUS3511 International Business
ADMN390 BBUS3931 Business Law
ADMN402 BBUS4201 Advanced Financial Accounting
ADMN403 BBUS4431 Retail Marketing
ADMN405 BBUS4251 Advanced Management Accounting
ADMN407 BBUS4079 Managing Service Delivery UVIC ADMN407 BBUS 407
ADMN409 BBUS4099 Leading and Managing in the Non-Profit Sector UVIC ADMN409 BBUS 409
ADMN413 BBUS4135 Motivation and Productivity
ADMN417 BBUS4171 Risk Management and Financial Engineering
ADMN418 BBUS4185 Operations Strategy
ADMN421 BBUS4219 Financial Management UVIC ADMN421 BBUS 421
ADMN422 BBUS4229 Ethical Public Management UVIC ADMN422 BBUS 422
ADMN423 BBUS4239 Local Government in British Columbia UVIC ADMN423 BBUS 423
ADMN426 BBUS4151 Investments II
ADMN427 BBUS4161 Portfolio Management
ADMN431 BBUS4319 Public Sector Human Resources and Labour Relations UVIC ADMN431 BBUS 431
ADMN437 BBUS4379 Program Evaluation and Performance Measurement UVIC ADMN437 BBUS 437
ADMN442 BBUS4659 Local Government Policy UVIC ADMN465 BBUS 465
ADMN445 BBUS4459 Urban and Regional Economics UVIC ADMN445 BBUS 445
ADMN446 BBUS4469 Local Government Land Use Planning UVIC ADMN446 BBUS 446
ADMN448 BBUS4489 Local Government Financial Management UVIC ADMN448 BBUS 448
ADMN452 BBUS4529 Local Government Law UVIC ADMN452 BBUS 452
ADMN454 BBUS4209 The Public Policy Process UVIC ADMN420 BBUS 420
ADMN460 BBUS3031 Business and Society
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
ADMN461 BBUS4211 Accounting Theory
ADMN463 BBUS4231 Assurance (Auditing)
ADMN464 BBUS4709 Contemporary Topics in Administration -- Positive Leadership UVIC ADMN470 BBUS 470
ADMN466 BBUS4661 Managing Change
ADMN468 BBUS4681 Leading Projects to Success
ADMN469 BBUS4699 Contemporary Topics in Administration -- Government, Business
and Non-Profit Relations UVIC ADMN470 A01 BBUS 469
ADMN470 BBUS4701 Business Policy and Strategy
ADMN473 BBUS4739 Contemporary Topics in Administration II -- Stakeholder Analysis UVIC ADMN 470 A02 BBUS 473
ADMN474 BBUS4749 Contemporary Topics in Administration -- Project Management in
the Public Sector UVIC ADMN 470   BBUS 474
ADMN477 BBUS4453 E-Business in a Competive Environment
ADMN479 BBUS4799 Contemporary Topics in Administration -- Transformational
Change and Capacity Building UVIC ADMN470 BBUS 479
ADMN483 BBUS4833 Effective Leadership
ADMN484 BBUS4779 Strategic Planning and Project Management UVIC ADMN477 BBUS 477
ADMN487 BBUS4471 International Marketing
ADMN488 BBUS4481 Integrated Marketing Communications
ADMN489 BBUS4491 Business-to-Business Marketing
ADMN491 BBUS4411 Services Marketing
ANES001 ANES0011 Placement Exam
ANES420 ANES4001 Anesthesia Equipment
ANES421 ANES4021 Pharmacology and Principles of Clinical Anesthesia
ANES425 ANES4101 Clinical Anesthesia
ANES450 ANES4011 Hemodynamic and Physiological Monitoring
ANTH101 ANTH1019 Intro to Anthropology SFU SA 101 ANTH 101
ANTH201 ANTH2019 Anthropology of Contemporary Life SFU 201W ANTH 201
ANTH292 ANTH2921 Anthropology of Illness
APEC161 APEC1611 Introduction to First Nation Taxation
APEC162 APEC1621 Establishing First Nation Tax Rates and Expenditures
APEC163 APEC1631 Assessment and Assessment Appeal Procedures
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
APEC164 APEC1641 Tax Administration, Billing and Enforcement
APEC165 APEC1651 Communications, Tax Payer Relations and Dispute Resolution
APEC166 APEC1661 Service Contracts and Joint Agreements
APEC167 APEC1671 Development Cost Charges
APEC168 APEC1681 Capital Infrastructure and Debenture Financing
APEC264 APEC2641 Residential and Commercial Development on First Nation Lands
APEC265 APEC2651 Investment Facilitation on First Nation Lands
APEC270 APEC2701 Economic Feasibility and Impact Analysis on First Nation Lands
ARCH100 ARCH1009 Ancient Peoples and Places SFU ARCH 100 ARCH 100
ARCH131 ARCH1319 Human Origins SFU ARCH 131 ARCH 131
ARCH226 ARCH2269 Prehistory of Religion: Shamans, Sorcerers and Saints SFU ARCH 226 ARCH 226
ASHS301 POLY3011 Sleep and Sleep Disorders
ASHS302 POLY3021 Polysomnography Instrumentation
ASHS303 POLY3031 Principles of Polysomnography
ASHS304 POLY3041 Polysomnography Clinical
ASTR114 ASTR1141 Intro to Astronomy - Solar System
ASTR115 ASTR1151 Intro to Astronomy - Stars and Galaxies
BIOL111 BIOL1113 Principles of Biology I
BISC023 BIOL0501 General Biology
BISC030 BIOL0601 Provincial Biology
BISC100 BIOL1001 Understanding Biology
BISC101 BIOL1009 Introduction to Biology SFU BISC 100 BIOL 100
BISC125 BIOL1115 Biology Laboratory I
BISC126 BIOL1215 Biology Laboratory II
BISC210 BIOL2341 Principles of Genetics
BISC220 BIOL2131 Cell and Molecular Biology
BISC300 BIOL3001 Biometrics
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
BISC313 BIOL3131 Intro to Biochemistry
BISC323 BIOL3231 Biochemistry
BISC350 BIOL3021 Community and Ecosystem Ecology
BISC360 BIOL3101 Animal Behaviour
BISC399 BIOL3431 Plants and People
BISC414 BIOL4141 Evolution
BISC499 BIOL4481 Directed Studies
BUSM100 MNGT1701 Doing Business in Canada
BUSM111 MNGT1111 Supervision
BUSM121 MNGT1211 Management Principles and Practices
BUSM131 ACCT1211 Accounting I
BUSM132 ACCT1221 Accounting II
BUSM213 MNGT2131 Motivation and Productivity
CEHS169 RESP1691 Pulmonary Physiology and Introduction to Ventilation
CEHS198 HLTH1981 Medical Terminology
CEHS201 HLTH2573 Arterial Blood Gases
CEHS202 HLTH2501 General Pathophysiology
CEHS204 HLTH2511 Pharmacology
CEHS214 RESP1683 Respiratory Equipment
CEHS216 RESP2161 Ventilation
CHEM024 CHEM0501 Principles of Chemistry
CHEM110 to be phased out Chemistry I
CHEM111 to be phased out Chemistry II
CHEM115 to be phased out Chem Lab I
CHEM116 to be phased out Chem Lab II
CHEM160 CHEM1503 Chemical Bonding and Organic Chemistry
CHEM162 CHEM1523 Principles of Chemistry
CHEM164 CHEM1505 Chemistry Lab. I
CHEM165 CHEM1525 Chem Lab II
CHEM240 CHEM2123 Organic Chemistry I
CHEM241 CHEM2223 Organic Chemistry II
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
CHEM245 CHEM2125 Organic Chemistry Lab. I
CHEM246 CHEM2225 Organic Chemistry Lab. II
CMNS110 CMNS1109 Intro to Communication Studies SFU CMNS 110 CMNS 110
CMNS130 CMNS1309 Explorations in Mass Media SFU CMNS 130W CMNS 130
CMNS259 CMNS2599 Acoustic Dimensions of Communication I SFU CMNS 259 CMNS 259
CMNS261 CMNS2619 Dcoumentary Research in Communication SFU CMNS 261 CMNS 261
CMNS371 CMNS3719 Structure of the Book Publishing Industry in Canada SFU CMNS 371 CMNS 371
CMNS372 CMNS3729 Publishing Process SFU CMNS 372 CMNS 372
CMNS453 CMNS4539 Issues in the Information Society SFU CMNS 453 CMNS 453
CMPT150 CMPT1509 Computer Concepts UVIC TECJ100 CMPT 150
CMPT180 CMPT1809 Programming Concepts with Java UVIC TETS315 CMPT 180
CMPT181 CMPT1819 More Programming Concepts with Java UVIC TETS317 CMPT 181
CMPT212 CMPT2129 Database Concepts UVIC TECJ432 CMPT 212
CMPT214 CMPT2149 Decision Support Applications UVICTECB431 CMPT 214
CMPT215 CMPT2159 Systems Analysis and Design I UVIC TECB401 CMPT 215
CMPT231 CMPT2319 Web Design and Management I UVIC TECJ230 CMPT 231
CMPT300 CMPT3009 Networks and Network Management UVIC TECJ420 CMPT 300
CMPT315 CMPT3159 Relational Database Management Systems UVIC TECJ315 CMPT 315
CMPT320 CMPT3209 Database Application Development UVIC TECJ320 CMPT 320
CMPT340 CMPT3409 Web Design and Management II UVIC TECJ340 CMPT 340
CMPT350 CMPT3509 Systems Analysis and Design II UVIC TECJ450 CMPT 350
CMPT407 CMPT4079 Project Management UVIC TECJ410 CMPT 407
CMPT412 CMPT4129 Human Side of Information Systems UVIC TECB402 CMPT 412
CMPT425 CMPT4259 IT security UVIC TECJ425 CMPT 425
CPSC110 COMP1109 Programming in Visual Basic SFU CMPT110 COMP 110
CPSC113 COMP1131 Computer Programming I
CPSC123 COMP1231 Computer Programming II
CPSC165 COMP1659 Intro. to the Internet and World Wide Web SFU CMPT 165 COMP 165
CPSC223 COMP2231 Data Structures and Algorithms
CPSC305 COMP3051 Algorithm design a& Analysis
CPSC327 COMP3271 Computer Networks
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
CPSC341 COMP3411 Operating Systems
CPSC352 COMP3521 Software Engineering
CPSC354 COMP3541 Web Site Design and Programming
CPSC361 COMP3611 Database Systems
CRIM101 CRIM1019 Intro to Criminology SFU CRIM 101 CRIM 101
CRIM103 CRIM1039 Psychological Explanations of Criminal and Deviant Behaviour SFU CRIM 103 CRIM 103
CRIM104 CRIM1049 Sociological Explanation of Criminal and Deviant Behaviour SFU CRIM 104 CRIM 104
CRIM131 CRIM1319 Introduction to the Criminal Justice Systems- A total System
Approach SFU CRIM 131 CRIM 131
CRIM135 CRIM1359 A Criminal Justice Perspective SFU CRIM 135 CRIM 135
CRIM210 CRIM2109 Law, Youth and Young Offenders SFU CRIM 210 CRIM 210
CRIM213 CRIM2139 Introduction to Women and Criminal Justice SFU CRIM 213 CRIM 213
CRIM220 CRIM2209 Research Methods - Criminology SFU CRIM 220 CRIM 220
CRIM230 CRIM2309 Criminal Law SFU CRIM 230 CRIM 230
CRIM241 CRIM2419 Introduction to Corrections SFU CRIM 241 CRIM 241
CRIM251 CRIM2519 Introduction to Policing SFU CRIM 251 CRIM 251
CRIM251 CRIM2511 Intro to Criminology
CRIM252 CRIM2521 Criminal Justice and Corrections
CRIM300 CRIM3009 Current Theories and Perspectives in Criminology SFU CRIM 300W CRIM 300
CRIM312 CRIM3129 Criminological Perspectives on Social Problems SFU CRIM 312 CRIM 312
CRIM314 CRIM3149 Mental Disorder, Criminality and the Law SFU CRIM 314 CRIM 314
CRIM315 CRIM3159 Restorative Justice SFU CRIM 315 CRIM 315
CRIM321 CRIM3209 Quantitative Research Methods in Crimimology SFU CRIM 320 CRIM 321
CRIM322 CRIM3219 Qualitative Research Methods in Criminology SFU CRIM 321 CRIM 322
CRIM330 CRIM3309 Criminal  Procedure and Evidence SFU CRIM 330 CRIM 330
CRIM331 CRIM3319 Advanced Criminal Law SFU CRIM 331 CRIM 331
CRIM332 CRIM3329 Sociology of Law SFU CRIM 332 CRIM 332
CRIM335 CRIM3359 Human Rights and Civil Liberties SFU CRIM 335 CRIM 335
CRIM343 CRIM3439 Correctional Practice SFU CRIM 343 CRIM 343
CRIM351 CRIM3511 Sociology of Criminal Careers
CRIM353 CRIM3531 Youth, Crime and Society
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
CRIM355 CRIM3559 Forensic Sciences SFU CRIM 355 CRIM 355
CRIM369 CRIM3699 Professional Ethics and Interpersonal Skills in Criminal Justice SFU CRIM 369 CRIM 369
CRIM402 CRIM4029 Biological Explanations of Crime SFU CRIM 402 CRIM 402
CRIM413 CRIM4139 Terrorism SFU CRIM 413 CRIM 413
CRIM432 CRIM4329 Gender in the Courts and the Legal Profession SFU CRIM 432 CRIM 432
CRIM440 CRIM4409 Correctional Administration and Planning SFU CRIM 440 CRIM 440
CYCA100 CYCA1009 Introduction to Professional Child and Youth Care Practice UVIC CYC100 CYCA 100
CYCA152 CYCA1529 Introduction to Helping Skills in Child and Youth Care Practice UVIC CYC152 CYCA 152
CYCA166 CYCA1669 Lifespan Development I (Conception to Late Childhood) UVIC CYC166A CYCA 166
CYCA167 CYCA1679 Lifespan Development II (Adolescence to Late Adulthood) UVIC CYC166B CYCA 167
CYCA171 CYCA1719 Introduction to Families: Issues, Patterns and Processes UVIC CYC171 CYCA 171
CYCA205 CYCA2059 Applying Change Theory in Child and Youth Care Practice UVIC CYC205 CYCA 205
CYCA230 CYCA2309 Introduction to Child and Youth Care Practice in Indigenous
Contexts UVIC CYC230 CYCA 230
CYCA240 CYCA2409 Ethical Decision-Making in the Human Child and Youth Care
Practices UVIC CYC240 CYCA 240
CYCA250 CYCA2509 Introduction to Law in Child and Youth Care Contexts UVIC CYC250 CYCA 250
CYCA265 CYCA2659 Introduction to Group Work in Child and Youth Care Practice UVIC CYC265 CYCA 265
CYCA337 CYCA3649 Disability and Child and Youth Care Practice UVIC CYC364 CYCA 364
CYCA339 CYCA3509 Applying Law in Child Protection and Child and Youth Care
Practice UVIC CYC350 CYCA 350
CYCA345 CYCA3609 Nature and Human Development:Working with Children and
Youth Outdoors UVIC CYC360 CYCA 360
CYCA356 CYCA3569 Child and Youth Care Practice with Families UVIC CYC 356 CYCA 356
CYCA377 CYCA3779 Promoting Psychosocial Development through Expressive
Therapies UVIC CYC360 A01 CYCA 377
CYCA388 CYCA3809 Practices for Young Children and Families: Historical and
Contemporary Perspectives UVIC CYC380 CYCA 380
CYCA389 CYCA3819 Leadership, Advocacy and Policy for the Early Years UVIC CYC381 CYCA 381
CYCA423 CYCA4239 Research Methods in Child and Youth Care UVIC CYC423 CYCA 423
CYCA424 CYCA4249 Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis in Child and Youth Care UVIC CYC424 CYCA 424
CYCA467 CYCA4629 Perspectives on Substance Use in Child and Youth Care
Practice UVIC CYC462 CYCA 462
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
CYCA468 CYCA4639 Substance Use: Prevention and Treatment Approaches in Child
and Youth Care Practice UVIC CYC463 CYCA 463
CYCA469 CYCA4679 Interdisciplinary Practice with Children, Youth and Families UVIC CYC467 CYCA 467
CYCA480 CYCA4809 Advanced Applied Capacity Building for the Early Years UVIC CYC480 CYCA 480
CYCA481 CYCA4819 Issues of Assessment and Evaluation with Young Children and
Families UVIC CYC481 CYCA 481
CYMH551 CYMH5511 Context and Theory in CYMH
CYMH552 CYMH5521 Assessment of Intervention
CYMH553 CYMH5531 Intervention in CYMH
CYMH554 CYMH5541 CYMH Internship and Capstone
ECON103 ECON1039 Principles of Microeconomics SFU ECON 103 ECON 103
ECON122 ECON1221 Introduction to Basic Economics
ECON200 ECON1901 Principles of Microeconomics
ECON201 ECON1951 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON263 ECON2631 Issues in Aboriginal Economics
ECON310 BUEC3101 Economic and Business Statistics
ECON350 BUEC2041 Managerial Economics
EDDL510 EDDL5101 Educational Technology in the Curriculum
EDDL511 EDDL5111 Intro to Distributed Learning
EDDL513 EDDL5131 Multimedia in the Curriculum
EDDL514 EDDL5141 Online Teaching and Learning
EDDL515 EDDL5151 Managing Your Technology Classroom
EDUC112 EDUC1129 Instructional Skills for Teaching Adults Online UVIC EDCA112 EDUC 112
EDUC220 EDUC2209 Introduction to Educational Psychology SFU EDUC 220 EDUC 220
EDUC222 EDUC2229 Research Methods in Educational Psychology SFU EDUC 222 EDUC 222
EDUC230 EDUC2309 Introduction to Philosophy of Education SFU EDUC 230 EDUC 230
EDUC298 EDUC2989 Investigation Through Case Study SFU EDUC 298 EDUC 298
EDUC315 EDUC3159 Individual and Developmental Differences in Language
Acquisition SFU EDUC 315 EDUC 315
EDUC322 EDUC3229 The Social Lives of School Children SFU EDUC 322 EDUC 322
EDUC325 EDUC3259 Assessment for Classroom Teaching SFU EDUC 325 EDUC 325
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
EDUC326 EDUC3269 Classroom Management and Discipline SFU EDUC 326 EDUC 326
EDUC351 EDUC3519 Teaching the Older Adult SFU EDUC 351 EDUC 351
EDUC412 EDUC4129 Design for Learning: Secondary Language Arts SFU EDUC 412W EDUC 412
EDUC422 EDUC4229 Learning Disabilities SFU EDUC 422 EDUC 422
EDUC433 EDUC4339 Philosophical Issues in Curriculum SFU EDUC 433 EDUC 433
EDUC441 EDUC4419 Multicultural and Anti-Racist Education SFU EDUC 441 EDUC 441
EDUC443 EDUC4439 Literacy Strategies for Supporting Struggling Learners UVIC EDCI446 EDUC 443
EDUC444 EDUC4589 Math Instruction in Elementary School UVIC EDCI458 EDUC 458
EDUC445 EDUC4459 Legal Context of Teaching SFU EDUC 445 EDUC 445
EDUC446 EDUC4469 Law for the Classroom Teacher SFU EDUC 446 EDUC 446
EDUC447 EDUC4579 Career Awareness and Exploration UVIC ED-D446A EDUC 457
EDUC448 EDUC4689 Career Development and Planning UVIC ED-D446B EDUC 468
EDUC449 EDUC4449 Personal Development K-12 UVIC ED-D444 EDUC 444
EDUC451 EDUC4519 Teaching about Justice, Law and Citizenship SFU EDUC 448 EDUC 451
EDUC452 EDUC4479 Principles of Teaching English to Second Language Learners UVIC EDCI447 EDUC 447
EDUC453 EDUC4879 Information Literacy and Inquiry Learning UVIC EDCI487 EDUC 487
EDUC458 EDUC4489 Organization and Procedures for Instruction of English to
Second Language Learners UVIC EDCI448 EDUC 448
EDUC464 EDUC4649 Early Childhood Education SFU EDUC 464 EDUC 464
EDUC465 EDUC4659 Children's Literature SFU EDUC 465 EDUC 465
EDUC467 EDUC4679 Curriculum and Instruction in Teaching English as an
Additional Language SFU EDUC 467 EDUC 467
EDUC472 EDUC4729 Designs for Learning: Elementary Language Arts SFU EDUC 472 EDUC 472
EDUC475 EDUC4759 Designs for Learning: Elementary Mathematics SFU EDUC 475 EDUC 475
EDUC484 EDUC4599 Math Diagnosis  and Intervention UVIC EDCI459 EDUC 459
EDUC491 EDUC4719 Curriculum Development: Theory and Practice SFU EDUC 471 EDUC 491
EDUC495 EDUC4859 Designs for Learning: Writing SFU EDUC 485W EDUC 495
ENGL009 CANCELLED
ENGL010 ENGL0401 Reading and Writing English
ENGL013 CANCELLED
ENGL028 ENGL0501 Advanced English Skills
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
ENGL030 ENGL0601 Introduction to Literature
ENGL034 ENGL0641 Survey of British Literature
ENGL036 ENGL0661 Written Communications
ENGL100 ENGL1001 Literature and Composition I
ENGL101 ENGL1011 Literature and Composition II
ENGL102 ENGL1021 Composition and Native Indian Literature I
ENGL103 ENGL1031 Composition and Native Indian  Literature II
ENGL104 ENGL1019 Intro to Fiction SFU ENGL 101W ENGL 104
ENGL105 ENGL1029 Intro to Poetry SFU ENGL 102W ENGL 105
ENGL106 ENGL1061 Written Communication
ENGL107 ENGL1071 Business Communication
ENGL108 ENGL1101 Composition
ENGL112 ENGL1049 Intro to Prose Genres SFU ENGL 104W ENGL 112
ENGL199 ENGL1999 Intro to University Writing SFU ENGL 199W ENGL 199
ENGL205 ENGL2059 Restoration and Eighteenth Century Literature SFU ENGL 205 ENGL 205
ENGL207 ENGL2079 Twentieth-Century Literatures in English SFU ENGL 207 ENGL 207
ENGL210 ENGL2109 Writing and Critical Thinking SFU ENGL 210W ENGL 210
ENGL220 ENGL2111 English Literature from Chaucer to Milton
ENGL221 ENGL2211 English Literature of the Eighteenth and Nineteenth Centuries
ENGL305 ENGL3049 Studies in Medieval Literature SFU ENGL 304 ENGL 305
ENGL311 ENGL3119 Early Shakespeare SFU ENGL 311 ENGL 311
ENGL327 ENGL3279 Studies in Romantice Literature SFU ENGL 327 ENGL 327
ENGL330 ENGL3309 Studies in Victorian Literature SFU ENGL 330 ENGL 330
ENGL340 ENGL3409 Studies in Twentieth-Century British Literature Pre1945 SFU ENGL 340 ENGL 340
ENGL360 ENGL3599 Studies in the Literature of BC SFU ENGL 359 ENGL 359
ENGL424 ENGL4241 Modern British Fiction
ENGL432 ENGL4321 Modern Canadian Fiction
ENGL435 ENGL4341 Modern Canadian Theatre
ENGL442 ENGL4351 Modern American Fiction
ENGL487 ENGL4879 Topics in Children's Literature SFU ENGL 487W ENGL 487
ENGL499 ENGL4991 Directed Studies
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
ENST399 ENVS3991 Environmental Sustainability
ENVR100 ENVS1001 Environmental Sciences I
ENVR311 ENVR3119 Principles & Concepts of Ecological Restoration UVIC ER311 S50 ENVR 311
ENVR313 ENVR3139 Biodiversity & Conservation Biology UVIC ER313 S50 ENVR 313
ENVR314 ENVR3149 Ethical, Legal, & Policy Aspects of Environmental Restoration UVIC ER314 F50 ENVR 314
FINA104 VISA1111 A Survey of Western Art I
FINA105 VISA1121 A Survey of Western Art II
FINA106 VISA1049 Music Fundamentals SFU FPA 104 VISA 104
FINA110 VISA1101 Colour: An Introduction
FINA120 VISA1201 Mark and Image
FINA130 VISA1301 Material and Form
FINA141 VISA1419 Music After 1900 SFU FPA 140 VISA 141
FINA147 VISA1479 Introduction to Electroacoustic Music SFU FPA 147 VISA 147
FINA399 VISA3991 Cultural Theory and Images
FNST101 FNST1019 Cultures, Languages and Origins of Canada's First Peoples SFU FNST 101 FNST 101
FNST201 FNST2019 Canadian Aboriginal Peoples Perspectives on History SFU FNST 201 FNST 201
FREN020 FREN0201 French I
FREN021 FREN0211 French II
FREN100 FREN1001 Introduction to French I
FREN101 FREN1011 Introduction to French II
FRST305 FRST3053 Silviculture I
FRST307 FRST3073 Forest Harvesting
FRST352 FRST3529 Non-timber Forest Management and Sustainable Use in Major
Forest Zones of BC UVIC ER352 F50 FRST 352
GEOG110 GEOG1221 Introduction to Physical Geography
GEOG200 GEOG2221 Regional Geography of Canada
GEOG230 GEOG1191 Introduction to Human Geography I
GEOG264 GEOG2649 Canadian Cities SFU GEOG 264 GEOG 264
GEOG270 GEOG2231 Geography of British Columbia
GEOG399 GEOG3991 Global Climate Change and Regional Impacts
GEOG469 GEOG4699 Canadian North and Middle North SFU GEOG 469 GEOG 469
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
GEOL101 GEOL1011 Intro to Geoscience
GEOL120 GEOL1111 Intro to Earth Science
GEOL205 GEOL2051 Geologic Time
GEOL239 GEOL2391 Environmental Geology
GEOL257 GEOL2571 Energy and Mineral resources
GEOL319 GEOL3191 Geomorphology
GEOL425 GEOL4251 Geologic History of NA
GERM104 GERM1049 German for Reading Knowledge I SFU GERM 104 GERM 104
GERO300 GERO3009 Intro to Gerontology SFU GERO 300 GERO 300
GERO301 GERO3019 Research Methods in Gerontology SFU GERO 301 GERO 301
GERO403 GERO4039 Counselling Issues with Older Adults SFU GERO 403 GERO 403
GERO404 GERO4049 Health and Illness in Later Life SFU GERO 404 GERO 494
GERO406 GERO4069 Death and Dying SFU GERO 406 GERO 406
GERO407 GERO4079 Nutrition and Aging SFU GERO 407 GERO 407
GEST481 HART4819 Human Resource Management In Cultural Organization UVIC HA488P HART 481
GEST482 HART4869 Museum Principles and Practices I UVIC HA486A HART 486
GEST483 HART4839 Museum Principles and Practices II UVIC HA486B HART 483
GEST484 HART4879 Heritage Resource Management UVIC HA487A HART 487
GEST485 HART4859 Heritage Resource Conservation UVIC HA487B HART 485
GEST488 HART4889 Caring For Collections UVIC HA488D HART 488
GEST490 HART4909 Managing Cultural Organizations UVIC HA488A HART 490
GEST491 HART4919 Collections Managements UVIC HA488B HART 491
GEST492 HART4929 Building Community Relationships UVIC HA488S HART 492
GEST493 HART4939 Curatorship: Contemporary Perspectives UVIC HA488J HART 493
GEST494 HART4949 Determining Significant Heritage Resources UVIC HA489C HART 494
GEST495 HART4959 Public Programming UVIC HA488G HART 495
GREK110 GREK1109 Modern Greek for Beginners I SFU GRK 110 GREK 110
GREK160 GREK1609 Modern Greek for Beginners II SFU GRK 160 GREK 160
HEAL310 HLTH3101 Client-Directed Care Management
HEAL350 HLTH3501 Understanding Research in Health Sciences
HEAL401 HLTH4021 Health Policy
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
HEAL402 HLTH4011 Issues in Health Care
HIST120 HIST1121 Canadian History to 1867
HIST121 HIST1221 Post- Confederation Canadian History
HIST225 HIST2251 History of British Columbia
HIST241 HIST1161 Modern European History 1450 - 1800
HIST277 HIST2779 History of Greek Civilization SFU HIST 277 HIST 277
HIST334 HIST3389 World War II SFU HIST 338 HIST 338
HIST336 HIST3399 British Empire and Commonwealth SFU HIST 339 HIST 339
HIST399 HIST3991 Environmental History
HIST499 HIST4991 Directed Studies
HLSC159 BIOL1593 Anatomy and Physiology I
HLSC169 BIOL1693 Anatomy and Physiology II
HLTH100 HLTH1001 Math Review For Medical Administration
HLTH102 HLTH1021 Nutrition for Health and Changing Lifestyles
HLTH105 HLTH1051 Aboriginal Pathways to Health Careers
HLTH106 HLTH1061 Medical English
HLTH112 HLTH1121 Foundational Human Anatomy
HLTH141 HLTH1401 Interpersonal Communications
HLTH143 HLTH1403 Lifestyle and Choices
HLTH212 HLTH2121 Pharmacology Principles and Applications
HLTH291 HLTH2911 Perinatal Nursing: Foundational Concepts
HLTH293 HLTH2931 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing: Foundational Concepts
HLTH361 HLTH3611 Professional Growth
HLTH362 HLTH3621 Relational Practice
HLTH363 HLTH3631 Clinical Decision Making
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
HUMN102 HUMN1209 Classical Mythology SFU HUM 102W HUMN 102
HUMN103 HUMN1309 Introduction to Religious Studies SFU HUM 130 HUMN 130
HUMN301 HUMN3011 History of Science
JAPN100 JAPN1009 Intro to Japanese SFU JAPN 100 JAPN 100
KINE105 KINE1059 Fundamentals of Human Structure and Function SFU KIN 105 KINE 105
KINE110 KINE1109 Human Nutrition SFU KIN 110 KINE 110
KINE111 KINE1119 Food and Food Safety SFU KIN 111 KINE 111
KINE140 KINE1409 Contemporary Health Issues SFU KIN 140 KINE 140
KINE142 KINE1429 Introduction to Kinesiology SFU KIN 142 KINE 142
KINE143 KINE1439 Exercise: Health and Performance SFU KIN 143 KINE 143
KINE212 KINE2129 Food and Society SFU KIN 212 KINE 212
KINE310 KINE3109 Exercise/Work Physiology SFU KIN 310 KINE 310
KINE311 KINE3119 Applied Human Nutrition SFU KIN 311 KINE 311
KINE312 KINE3129 Nutrition for Fitness and Sport SFU KIN 312 KINE 312
KINE325 KINE3259 Basic Human Anatomy SFU KIN 325 KINE 325
KINE342 KINE3429 Active Health SFU KIN 342 KINE 342
KINE375 KINE3759 Human Growth and Development SFU KIN 375 KINE 375
KINE444 KINE4449 Cardiac Disease: Pathology and Assessment SFU KIN 444 KINE 444
KINE461 KINE4619 Physiological Aspects of Aging SFU KIN 461 KINE 461
LEAD351 LEAD3511 Occupational Health & Safety Legislation and Standards
LEAD490 LEAD4901 Strategic Thinking for Leadership
LING360 LING3609 Linguistics and Language Teaching SFU LING 360 LING 360
MACM101 MACM1019 Discrete Mathematics I SFU MACM 101 MACM 101
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
MATH010 MATH0101 Practical Mathematics - CANCELLED
MATH014 MATH0401 Intermediate Mathematics
MATH024 MATH0523 Advanced Mathematics
MATH026 CANCELLED
MATH034 MATH0633 Provincial Mathematics
MATH100 MATH1001 Pre-Calculus Mathematics
MATH101 MATH1157 Calculus for Biol. and Social Sciences
MATH104 MATH1171 Calculus for Business
MATH109 MATH1091 Business Mathematics
MATH120 MATH1141 Calculus I
MATH121 MATH1241 Calculus II
MATH127 MATH1071 Fund. of Math. for Business
MATH150 MATH1101 Finite Mathematics
MATH151 MATH1519 Calculus I with review SFU MATH 150 MATH 151
MATH190 MATH1909 Principles of Math. for Teachers SFU MATH 190 MATH 190
MATH191 MATH1901 Principles of Math. for Teachers
MATH210 MATH2111 Calculus III Mutlivariable Calculus
MATH230 MATH2121 Linear Algebra
MLAP051 MDLB0511 Phlebotomy Workshop
MLAP112 MDLB1121 Anatomy, Physiology and Medical Terminology
MLAP113 HLTH1131 Electrocardiogram
MLAP121 MDLB1211 Professional and Safety Issues
MLAP131 MDLB1311 Laboratory Procedures and Protocols
MLAP141 MDLB1411 Clinical Evaluation and Competencies
MLAP151 MDLB1511 Pre-Analytical Specimen Preparation
MLAP161 MDLB1611 Pre-analytical Histo-Pathology
MUSC310 MUSC3109 Learning to Listen to Music UVIC ME310 MUSC 310
NURS292 NURS2921 Perinatal Nursing Practice: Developing Competence
NURS294 NURS2941 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing: Developing Competence
NURS325 NURS3259 Explorations of Nursing Knowledge & Practice UVIC NURS325 NURS 325
NURS341 NURS3419 Professional Growth III: Nursing Inquiry UVIC NURS 341 NURS 341
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
NURS345 NURS3459 Family Nursing UVIC NURS 345 NURS 345
NURS360 NURS3609 Professional Growth IV: Research UVIC NURS 360 NURS 360
NURS364 NURS3641 Principles and Skillfullness: Theory
NURS364 NURS3643 Principles and Skillfullness: Lab
NURS365 NURS3651 Return to RN Practice
NURS366 NURS3661 Nursing Knowledge for Practice Transition
NURS425 NURS4259 Qualitative & Quantitative Analysis UVIC NURS 425 NURS 425
NURS450 NURS4509 Nursing Leadership and Management UVIC NURS 450 NURS 450
NURS480 NURS4849 Nursing with Aboriginal People in Canada UVIC NURS 484 NURS 484
NURS481 NURS4819 Nursing in Hospice Palliative UVIC NURS 481C NURS 481
NURS486 NURS4869 Mental Health Challenges, Later Life UVIC NURS 486 NURS 486
NURS487 NURS4879 Health Care Law UVIC NURS 487 NURS 487
NURS488 NURS4889 Women’s Health UVIC NURS 488 NURS 488
NURS489 NURS4899 Culture and Health UVIC NURS 489 NURS 489
NURS493 NURS4939 Community Health Nursing UVIC NURS 493A NURS 493
NURS495 NURS4959 Lived Experience of Health in Aging UVIC NURS 493C NURS 495
PHED143 PHED1439 Foundations of Physical Activity UVIC EPHE 143 PHED 143
PHED243 PHED2439 Foundations of Rec. & Leisure UVIC EPHE 243 PHED 243
PHED252 PHED2529 Leadership Methods Recreation UVIC EPHE 252 PHED 252
PHIL101 PHIL1011 Introduction to Epistemological and Metaphysics
PHIL102 PHIL1021 Introduction to Ethics, Political, Philosophy and Aesthetics
PHIL210 PHIL2109 Natural Deductive Logic SFU PHIL 210 PHIL 210
PHYS024 PHYS0501 Introductory Physics
PHYS034 PHYS0601
PHYS101 PHYS1011 Physics for Future Leaders
PHYS110 PHYS1103 General Physics I
PHYS111 PHYS1203 General Physics II
PHYS115 PHYS1105 Physics Lab. I
PHYS116 PHYS1205 Physics Lab II
POLI101 POLI1019 Introduction to Politics and Government SFU POLI 101W POLI 101
POLI102 POLI1021 Intro to Politics
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
POLI151 POLI1519 The Administration of Justice SFU POLI 151 POLI 151
POLI200 POLI1111 Canadian Government and politics
POLI221 POLI2219 Introduction to Canadian Government SFU POLI 221 POLI 221
POLI222 POLI2229 Introduction to Canadian Politics SFU POLI 222 POLI 222
POLI232 POLI2329 U.S. Politics SFU POLI 232 POLI 232
POLI241 POLI2419 Introduction to International Politics SFU POLI 241 POLI 241
POLI252 POLI2529 Local Democracy and Governance SFU POLI 252 POLI 252
POLI261 POLI2611 Intro to International Relations
POLI327 POLI3279 Globalization and the Canadian State SFU POLI 327 POLI 327
POLI399 POLI3991 Globalization and its Discontents
PREP001 PREP0011 Planning Your Future
PSYC101 PSYC1111 Introductory Psychology I
PSYC102 PSYC1211 Introductory Psychology II
PSYC210 PSYC2111 Introduction to Research in Experimental Psychology
PSYC220 PSYC2101 Statistics in the Social Sciences
PSYC231 PSYC2311 Psychology of Sex Differences
PSYC232 PSYC2321 Sports Psychology
PSYC245 PSYC2161 Abnormal Psychology
PSYC255 PSYC2131 Introduction to Childhood and Adolescence
PSYC280 PSYC2809 Introduction to Biological Psychology SFU PSYC 280 PSYC 280
PSYC312 PSYC3121 Obesity and Eating Disorders
PSYC325 PSYC3251 Psychology of Personality
PSYC344 PSYC3151 Developmental Psychology of Children
PSYC345 PSYC3451 Adolescent Development
PSYC346 PSYC3461 Psychology of Adulthood and Aging
PSYC361 PSYC3611 Social Psychology I
PSYC362 PSYC3621 Social Psychology II
PSYC399 PSYC3991 Psychology of Human Resilience
PSYC499 PSYC4991 Directed Studies
SCDE201 SCDE2019 Introduction to Sustainable Community Development SFU SCD 201 SCDE 201
SCDE301 SCDE3019 Sustainable Community Development Theory and Practice SFU SCD 301 SCDE 301
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
SCDE401 SCDE4019 Social Enterprise for Sustainable Community Development SFU SCD 401 SCDE 401
SCDE403 SCDE4039 Leadership in Sustainable Cmty SFU SCD 403 SCDE 403
SCDE410 SCDE4109 Special Topics SFU SCD 410 SCDE 410
SCIE010 SCIE0101 General Science - TO BE CANCELLED
SOCI101 SOCI1111 Introduction to Sociology I
SOCI102 SOCI1211 Introduction to Sociology II
SOCI103 SOCI1009 Perspectives on Cdn. Society SFU SA 100W SOCI 100
SOCI150 SOCI1509 Introduction to Sociology SFU SA 150 SOCI 150
SOCI222 SOCI2501 The Sociology of Crime
SOCI250 SOCI2509 Intro to Sociological Theory SFU SA 250 SOCI 250
SOCI251 SOCI2511 Intro to Criminology
SOCI252 SOCI2521 Criminal Justice and Corrections
SOCI316 SOCI3169 Tourism & Social Policy SFU SA 316 SOCI 316
SOCI345 SOCI3459 Race, Immigration and Canadian State SFU SA 345 SOCI 345
SOCI351 SOCI3511 Sociology of Criminal Careers
SOCI353 SOCI3531 Youth, Crime and Society
SOCI356 SOCI3569 Ethnography and Qualitative Methods SFU SA 356W SOCI 356
SOCI358 SOCI3589 Philosophy of Social Science SFU SA 358 SOCI 358
SOCI399 SOCI3991 Sociology of Diversity : Issues for Canadians
SOCI420 SOCI4209 Sociology of Aging SFU SA 420 SOCI 420
SOCI422 SOCI4221 The Social Construction of Crime and Deviance
SOCI430 SOCI4301 Sociology of Families: Modern Family Life in a Global
Perspective
SOCI431 SOCI4311 Sociology of Families: Families in a Multicultural World
SOCI499 SOCI4991 Directed Studies
SPAN100 SPAN1001 Introduction to Spanish I
SPAN101 SPAN1011 Introduction to Spanish II
SPAN102 SPAN1029 Introductory Spanish I SFU SPAN 102W SPAN 102
SPAN103 SPAN1039 Introductory Spanish II SFU SPAN 103 SPAN 103
SSWP109 HUMS1091 Introductory Counseling
SSWP110 HUMS1101 Introductory Counseling Skills
SSWP200 SOCW2061 Intro to SWK Practice
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
SSWP212 SOCW2121 Social Welfare Canada
SSWP215 HUMS1671 Social Service Field Practicum
SSWP355 SOCW3551 Human Development
STAT101 STAT1019 Intro to Statistics SFU STAT 101 STAT 101
STAT102 STAT1201 Intro to Probability and Statistics
STAT201 STAT2019 Statistics for the Life Sciences SFU STAT 201 STAT 201
STAT270 STAT2709 Intro to Probability and Statistics SFU STAT 270 STAT 270
WOST102 WOST1029 Introduction to Western Feminism SFU WS 102 WOST 102
WOST103 WOST1019 Introduction to Women's Studies in Canada SFU WS 101 WOST 101
WTTP117 WTTP1171 Environmental Legislation
WTTP118 WTTP1181 Occupational Health & Safety
WTTP119 WTTP1191 Communications
WTTP129 WTTP1291 Primary Process Water Equipment
WTTP130 WTTP1301 Secondary Process Equipment
WTTP131 WTTP1311 Building Mechanical Systems
WTTP170 WTTP1701 Water Sources
WTTP171 WTTP1711 Water Treatment I
WTTP172 WTTP1721 Applied Math and Science
WTTP173 WTTP1731 Mechanical Systems I
WTTP180 WTTP1801 Electrical Fundamentals I
WTTP182 WTTP1821 Instrumentation I
WTTP185 WTTP1851 Water Treatment II
WTTP189 WTTP1891 Practicum I
WTTP205 WTTP2051 Introduction to Water Chemistry
WTTP206 WTTP2061 Inorganic Species in Water
WTTP207 WTTP2071 Organic Species in Water
WTTP213 WTTP2131 Concepts of Filtration
WTTP214 WTTP2141 Slow and Rapid Sand Filtration
WTTP215 WTTP2151 Membrane and Alternative Filtration Techniques
WTTP217 WTTP2171 Basic Principles of Disinfection
WTTP218 WTTP2181 Standard Disinfection Practices
Old New Course Title Course Code at Delivering
Consortium partner
Interim OL Consortium
Partner Codes
WTTP219 WTTP2191 Advanced Disinfection and Fluoridation Practices
WTTP229 WTTP2291 Computers in Industry
WTTP230 WTTP2301 Advanced Programmable Logic Controllers
WTTP231 WTTP2311 Industrial Communication and SCADA Systems
WTTP233 WTTP2331 People Management
WTTP234 WTTP2341 Asset and Operations Management
WTTP235 WTTP2351 Financial Management
WTTP270 WTTP2701 Electrical Fundamentals II
WTTP272 WTTP2721 Advanced Coagulation and Particle Removal
WTTP280 WTTP2801 Microbiology and Toxicology
WTTP289 WTTP2891 Practicum II